FORM PTO 1595 (modified
To the Honorable Ass or copy(ies) thereof.
Name of convey Yasuo KOHASHI Shunichi KUROMAI
ŧĮ

04-12-2000

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

140 00 09/446022		Petent and Tradement Office Rec'd POY/Y' 1 A MAR 2000
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and or copy(ies) thereof.	10131767	: Please record the attached original document(s)
Name of conveying party(ies): Yasuo KOHASHI Masayo	oshi TOJIMA I FUJIMOTO	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, Japan City: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/446,022, filed December 1		on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) , issued rs attached? NO
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PON</u> <u>Attn: Jeffrey Nolton , Esg.</u> Street Address: <u>2033 K Street, N.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 3780) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP:		Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. Jeffrey Nolton , Reg. No. 25,408 Name of Person Signing	f, the foregoing information	March 14, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach	this notion

THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DESTIGIENCY IN THE FRE FOR THIS PATER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT F

REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned			
	Yasuo KOHASHI,			
	Shunichi KUROMARU,			
insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Masayoshi TOJIMA and			
	Hitoshi FUJIMOTO			
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to			
Insert Name(s)	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.			
of Assignee(s)	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan			
Address	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States a defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as			
	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AND IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD			
Title of Invention				
Date of Signing of Application	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned of			
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and an			

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0485

1



The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

	In witness whereof, execu	ated by the und	ersigned o		opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date .	January 24, 2000	Name of Inver	ntor <u>Yas</u>	yano uo KOHASHI	
Date .	January 24, 2000,	Name of Inver	ntorShu	Shum-idhi nichi KURC	Maru Maru
Data	January . 24.2000	Name of Inver	ntor	Magazgosi	u Journa
Date .	January 24 2000,	Name of Inves	ntor Hit	oshi MujiM	Topina Viteshi Fujimet 1010
Date .		Name of Inves	ntor		
Date .		Name of Inver	ntor		
tion by	the Inventor(s) should be w	vitnessed by at l	east two w	itnesses who	
	Witness	Slugera	C'ka.	moto	
	Witness	Yukiko	M	no	
	This				, 19, before me
to me	personally known as the indice (they) executed the same (vidual(s) who ex	ecuted the	foregoing ass	signment, who did acknowledge to me
		_		O	fficial Signature
SEAL				O	fficial Title
	The above application ma	ay be more part	icularly ide	ntified as folio	ows:
U.S. A	Application Serial No			Filing Dat	December 16, 1999
Applica	ant Reference Number	P-16509-02		_ Atty Dock	et No
Title o	of Invention IMAGE PROCES	SSING APPARA	TUS, ANI	IMAGE PR	OCESSING METHOD

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/14/2000 REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0486